

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-II

HIGH COURT, MADRAS

C.S.No. 816 OF 2014

Date : 02.09.2025

Time : 02.35 P.M

Name : Mr.T. Selvamani (PW1)

Age : 59 Years

Father's Name : Mr. Thiyagarajan

Office Address : No.21, C.V. Raman Road, Alwarpet,
Chennai – 600 018.

PW1 Examined in chief by Learned counsel for the Plaintiff Mr. T.

Thiyagarajan.

Solemnly Affirmed:

I am one of the Directors of the Plaintiff company in this case. I am well acquainted with the facts of this case. I am filing my proof affidavit and the same may be treated as my evidence in chief examination.

The following documents may be marked as exhibits.

Ex.P1 is the original board resolution dated 25.03.2025.

Ex.P2 is the original consent Term sheet dated 16.03.2011. (marked with objection on the ground of admissibility, proof and relevancy)

Ex.P3 is the original letter dated 04.10.2011 sent by Mr. P.S.S. Somasundaram Chettiar to the plaintiff canceling the agreement. (marked with objection on the ground of admissibility, proof and relevancy)

Ex.P4 is the original Cheque no.143929 dated 04.10.2011 drawn on State

Bank of India, Coimbatore – 641 018 for Rs.25 Lakhs. (marked with objection on the ground of admissibility, proof and relevancy)

Ex.P5 is the office copy of the Legal notice dated 07.08.2012 issued by plaintiff's counsel. (marked with objection on the ground of admissibility, proof and relevancy)

Ex.P6 is the original postal Acknowledgment card. (marked with objection on the ground of admissibility, proof and relevancy)

Time : 02.45 P.M

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-II