

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-II

HIGH COURT, MADRAS

C.S.No. 816 OF 2014

Date : 23.03.2026

Time : 02.25 P.M

Name : Mr.T. Selvamani (PW1)

PW1 Examined in chief by Learned counsel for the Plaintiff
M/s.R.Akshaya.

Solemnly Affirmed:

I am one of the Directors of the Plaintiff company in this case. I am well acquainted with the facts of this case. I am filing the additional documents and the same may be marked as Exhibit P7 and Exhibit P8.

The following documents may be marked as exhibits.

Ex.P7 is the true copy (Series) of the Audited Balance Sheet of the plaintiff company from the year 2010-2011 to 2023-24. (attested by Auditor).

Ex.P8 is the true copy of the fixed deposit receipts in the name of the Plaintiff company.(Attested by Imperia Client Relationship Manager)

Time : 02.30 P.M

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-II